
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009633-2025 

Contract

Scottish Canals - Replacement of Boat Engines

Scottish Canals

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009633

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ac09  

Published 17 March 2025, 12:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Canals

Canal House, 1 Applecross Street

Glasgow

G4 9SP

Contact

Owen Jeffreys

Email

Owen.jeffreys@scottishcanals.co.uk

Fax

+44 1413311688

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009633-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009633-2025
mailto:Owen.jeffreys@scottishcanals.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scottishcanals.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13122

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scottishcanals.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13122


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scottish Canals - Replacement of Boat Engines

Reference number

SC 0098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34310000 - Engines and engine parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

SC is issuing this Invitation to Tender (ITT) in respect of establishing a contract for the
replacement of the two class A vessels at the Falkirk Wheel. The expectation is that, after the
agreed warranty period, the servicing and maintenance of the engines will be carried out by
SC own mechanic in the first instance so training must be provided as part of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £136,773

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34310000 - Engines and engine parts

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SC is issuing this Invitation to Tender (ITT) in respect of establishing a contract for the
replacement of the two class A vessels at the Falkirk Wheel. The expectation is that, after the
agreed warranty period, the servicing and maintenance of the engines will be carried out by
SC own mechanic in the first instance so training must be provided as part of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply or Refurbishment / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Installation services, including commission, removal of old and
training / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Fair work first and community benefits / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-033084

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SC0098

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

/Notice/033084-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Revolutionworks

1 Filwood Park Lane

Bristol

BS4 1ET

Telephone

+44 7956637485

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £136,773



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:793439)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T04:56:46+0100
	TCPDF




